
Omat osakkeet 2009 
 

Päivä- 

määrä 

Osakkeiden  

lkm 

Keskihinta 

/ osake, € 

Korkein hinta 

/ osake, € 

Alin hinta 

/ osake, € 

 Osakkeiden  

kokonais- 

määrä 

9.9.09 12 500 2,5688 2,60 2,55 1 003 432 

10.9.09 40 000 2,6769 2,70 2,61 1 043 432 

11.9.09 8 500 2,6829 2,69 2,68 1 051 932 

23.9.09 39 358 2,9535 2,98 2,91 1 103 181 

24.9.09 25 500 2,9118 2,97 2,88 1 128 681 

25.9.09  6 000  2,9142  2,93  2,90  1 134 681  

28.9.09 12 000 2,8912 2,93 2,86 1 146 681 

29.9.09  5 001  2,92  2,93  2,91  1 151 682  

30.9.09 12 000  2,9067  2,92  2,90  1 163 682  

23.10.09 5 250 2,68 2,68 2,68 1 168 932 

4.11.09 31 500 2,48 2,52 2,45 1 200 432 

5.11.09 29 200 2,4644 2,48 2,45 1 229 632 

6.11.09 7 950 2,4632 2,48 2,45 1 237 582 

9.11.09 14 300 2,488741 2,50 2,46 1 251 882 

10.11.09 32 700 2,5578 2,60 2,50 1 284 582 

12.11.09 2 960 2,5968 2,60 2,59 1 287 542 

13.11.09 150 2.63 2.63 2.63 1 287 692 

16.11.09 6 000 2.65 2.65 2.65 1 293 692 

17.11.09 8 131 2.67 2.67 2.67 1 301 823 

18.11.09 5 500 2.6791 2.67 2.66 1 316 323 

19.11.09 9 000 2.6617 2.67 2.66 1 316 323 

20.11.09 11 768 2.6577 2.67 2.65 1 328 091 

23.11.09 2 760 2.66 2.66 2.66 1 330 851 

24.11.09 6 487 2.6570 2.66 2.65 1 337 338 

25.11.09 8 500 2.6853 2.70 2.68 1 345 838 

26.11.09 3 000 2.64 2.65 2.63 1 348 838 

27.11.09 19 000 2,678421 2,70 2,630 1 367 838 

30.11.09 16 500 2,6728 2,70 2,65 1 384 338 

1.12.09 10 500 2,6843 2,70 2,66 1 394 838 

2.12.09 14 650 2,693959 2,70 2,67 1 409 488 

3.12.09  19 000  2,732637  2,75  2,68  1 428 488  

4.12.09 7 500 2,7177 2,73 2,71 1 435 988 

7.12.09 9 000 2,7017 2,72 2,68 1 444 988 

8.12.09 16 800 2,664762 2,67 2,65 1 461 788 

9.12.09 3 000 2,66 2,66 2,66 1 464 788 

10.12.09 15 258 2,6716 2,68 2,66 1 480 046 

11.12.09 2 000 2,6975 2,70 2,69 1 482 046 

14.12.09  7 500  2,6960  2,70  2,69  1 489 546  

15.12.09 17 500 2,749870 2,80 2,70 1 507 046 

16.12.09 11 900 2,7796 2,79 2,75 1 518 946 

17.12.09  10 500  2,791429  2,80  2,79  1 529 446  



 18.12.09  8 500  2,8182  2,84  2,81 1 537 946  

21.12.09 4 000 2,8275 2,83 2,82 1 541 946 

22.12.09 4 500 2,80 2,80 2,80 1 546 446 

23.12.09 3 000 2,79 2,79 2,79 1 549 446 

4.1.10 6 000  2,81  2,81  2,81  1 555 446  

5.1.10 22 500  2,814  2,83  2,80  1 577 946  

7.1.10 3 000 2,8467 2,85 2,84 1 580 946 

8.1.10 7 165 2,8584 2,87 2,85 1 588 111 

11.1.10 19 000 2,8791 2,90 2,86 1 607 111 

12.1.10 6 000 2,825 2,83 2,82 1 613 111 

15.2.10 20 000 2,3982 2,42 2,38 1 633 111 

16.2.10 17 964 2,4591 2,47 2,44 1 651 075 

17.2.10 28 000 2,4939 2,51 2,47 1 679 075 

18.2.10 28 000 2,4790 2,50 2,46 1 707 075 

19.2.10 18 500 2,4383 2,46 2,43 1 725 575 

22.2.10 24 000 2,4569 2,46 2,45 1 749 575 

23.2.10  24 000  2,4118  2,43  2,40  1 773 575  

24.2.10 3 000 2,43 2,43 2,43 1 776 575 

25.2.10 8 000 2,39 2,41 2,38 1 784 575 

26.2.10 7 500 2,3893 2,40 2,38 1 792 075 

1.3.10 15 500 2,393 2,40 2,38 1 807 575 

2.3.10 15 000 2,403 2,41 2,39 1 822 575 

3.3.10 23 500 2,413 2,44 2,40 1 846 075 

4.3.10 30 000 2,493 2,51 2,45 1 876 075 

5.3.10 10 566 2,499 2,50 2,48 1 886 641 

8.3.10 20 000 2,4932 2,50 2,48 1 906 641 

9.3.10 10 000 2,49 2,49 2,49 1 916 641 

10.3.10 50 000 2,4975 2,51 2,48 1 966 641 

11.3.10 12 000 2,5075 2,51 2,50 1 978 641 

12.3.10 70 000 2,5058 2,52 2,50 2 048 641 

15.3.10 42 500 2,5342 2,55 2,50 2 091 141 

16.3.10 65 000 2,5435 2,58 2,53 2 156 141 

17.3.10 40 000 2,5438 2,55 2,53 2 196 141 

18.3.10 30 000 2,4991 2,53 2,48 2 226 141 

19.3.10 35 000 2,5317 2,54 2,52 2 261 141 

22.3.10 12 000 2,52 2,53 2,51 2 273 141 

23.3.10 28 000 2,5189 2,54 2,50 2 301 141 


